
 

 

Code 55205 
Breakfast Panini Sandwich 

 

Nutrition Information 
Serving Size: One Panini (150 

g/5.27 oz) 
Each/Case: 24 
Inner Packs/Case: 24 
Servings/Case: 23 
Calories: 350 
Calories from Fat: 130 
Total Fat: 15 g(s) 
Saturated Fat: 6 g(s) 
Trans Fat: 0 g(s) 
Cholesterol: 95 mg(s) 
Sodium: 570 mg(s) 
Total Carbohydrate: 38 g(s) 
Total Dietary Fiber: 1 g(s) 
Sugars: 2 g(s) 
Protein: 18 g(s) 

Vitamins & Minerals 

 Amt/Srv % DV 
Vitamin A: 400 IU 8% 
Vitamin C: 0  mg(s) 0% 
Calcium: 200  mg(s) 20% 
Iron: 2.7  mg(s) 15% 
 

* Percent Daily Values are based on 2,000 
calorie diet. 

Shipping Info 
GTIN (UPC): 072180552051  
SCC-14: 10072180552058  
Gross Weight: 9.91 lbs.  
Net Weight: 7.91 lbs.  
Each Weight: 5.27 oz(s).  
Cube: 0.719  
Dimensions 
(LxWxH): 

17.125 x 12.625 x 
5.75  

Cases/Pallet: 112  
Tie: 8  
High: 14  
Shelf Life: 270 days   

 

Preparation Instructions 
COOKING GUIDELINES. KEEP FROZEN. NOT READY TO EAT. COOK THOROUGHLY. From 
FROZEN state only. CONVECTION OVEN: Pre-heat oven to 350°F. Remove product from master 
case and place each half on sheet pan. Bake in oven for 9-11 minutes or until product reaches 
160°F. Remove from oven and combine halves. CONVENTIONAL OVEN: Pre-heat oven to 350°F. 
Remove product from master case and place each half on sheet pan. Bake in oven for 13 - 15 
minutes or until product reaches 160°F. Remove from oven and combine halves. IMPINGER: Pre-
heat impinger to 300°F. Set time for 13 - 15 minutes. Remove product from master case and place 
each half of on conveyer. Once product reaches 160°F, remove from conveyer and combine halves. 
NOTE: FOR FOOD SAFETY AND QUALITY COOK BEFORE EATING TO AN INTERNAL 
TEMPERATURE OF 160°F. Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. 
  

Ingredients 
BREAD: Enriched unbleached flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine 
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, soybean oil, contains 2% or less of the following: sugar, 
salt, yeast, ascorbic acid, soybean oil, l-cysteine, enzymes, soy lecithin. SAUCE: Water, a 
dehydrated blend of cheese (American [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], blue 
[pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], modified food starch, whey, partially hydrogenated 
soybean oil, whey protein concentrate, salt, carboxymethyl cellulose, lactose, buttermilk solids, 
maltodextrin, natural flavor, contains 2% or less of sodium phosphate, lactic acid, silicon dioxide, 
citric acid, onion, yellow 5, yellow 6), contains 2% or less of: dehydrated garlic, natural and artificial 
flavor, (including smoke flavor), hydrolyzed soy protein, modified food starch (corn), autolyzed yeast 
extract, caramel color. SCRAMBLED EGG: Whole eggs, non fat milk, soybean oil, modified food 
starch, salt, xanthan gum, citric acid, natural butter flavor (maltodextrin, natural butter flavor, annatto, 
turmeric), pepper. LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE: Pasteurized part skim 
milk, cultures, salt, enzymes. YELLOW CHEDDAR CHEESE: Pasteurized milk, cultures, salt, 
enzymes, and annatto [vegetable color]. BACON: Cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphate, 
sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite, dextrose, flavoring. May also contain smoke flavoring, brown 
sugar. PARMESAN CHEESE: Part skim milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes. 

Allergens 
Contains Milk, Egg, Wheat, and Soy. 
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